2023 Class A Cross Country
Team Ranking

Boys (1% Place Votes)

1. Creighton Prep (12)
Fremont (3)

Lincoln East

Millard West (1)
Papillion-La Vista South
Lincoln Pius X

Lincoln North Star
Lincoln Southwest

. Lincoln Southeast

0. Westside

R RS

Others Receiving Votes: Grand Island, Gretna
Millard North, Elkhorn South, Millard South,
Norfolk, Papillion-La Vista, North Platte

NUMBER OF COACHES VOTING: 16

Week of September 4™
Points Girls (1%t Place Votes)
155 1. Lincoln East (11)
131 2. Millard West
120 3. Westside
116 T4. Kearney
90 T4. Papillion-La Vista South
79 6. Lincoln Southwest
57 7. Elkhorn South
41 8. Millard North
27 9. Papillion-La Vista
26 10. Fremont

Points

110
86
84
78
78
58
34
30
23
18

Others Receiving Votes: Lincoln Pius X,

Grand Island, Marian

NUMBER OF COACHES VOTING: 11




