## 2023 Class A Cross Country Team Ranking Week of September 4<sup>th</sup>

Boys (1st Place Votes)	<b>Points</b>	Girls (1st Place Votes)	<b>Points</b>
1. Creighton Prep (12)	155	1. Lincoln East (11)	110
2. Fremont (3)	131	2. Millard West	86
3. Lincoln East	120	3. Westside	84
4. Millard West (1)	116	T4. Kearney	<b>78</b>
5. Papillion-La Vista South	90	T4. Papillion-La Vista South	<b>78</b>
6. Lincoln Pius X	<b>79</b>	6. Lincoln Southwest	58
7. Lincoln North Star	57	7. Elkhorn South	34
8. Lincoln Southwest	41	8. Millard North	30
9. Lincoln Southeast	27	9. Papillion-La Vista	23
10. Westside	26	10. Fremont	18

Others Receiving Votes: Grand Island, Gretna Millard North, Elkhorn South, Millard South, Norfolk, Papillion-La Vista, North Platte **Others Receiving Votes:** Lincoln Pius X, Grand Island, Marian

**NUMBER OF COACHES VOTING: 16** 

**NUMBER OF COACHES VOTING: 11**